=

" LEE COUNTY

Lee County Procurement Management Division

2115 Second Street, 1st Floor

Fort Myers, FL 33901

SOUTHWEST FLORIDA
Main Line: (239) 533-8881
Fax Line: (239) 485-8383
www.leegov.com/procurement
Proposal
Opening Tabulation
Bid Number: RFP200155CIV
Bid Title: Employee Disability Benefits - Short and Long Term
Opening Date: Thursday, June 25, 2020
Opening Time: 2:30 PM
Opened By: Christy VanAllen
Title: Procurement Analyst
Verified By: i\ (>
i NS

10

11

Attended Opening: See Sign-In Sheet

FIRM

Uniceo Hetart Otes [rsvermes Guupissy

mepcuw UFE [eSvesunE dmy»ﬁv}t

OCHS . [ME,

| Stariphien Insvesite  Gomprry

Lige isatrisy Gompitryy 08 Nacrrt Amneres (Cromt

Has1ésers Lire 4no Peypant Compny

V4

** AWARD TO BE MADE AFTER STAFF RECOMMENDATION AND
COUNTY COMMISSION APPROVAL AT A LATER DATE**

Page

1

of )




Ver 3-28-2016

Meeting Sign-In Sheet

Date/Time: June 25,2020 at 2:30 PM Meeting Type: BID OPENING
Solicitation #: RFP200155CIV Solicitation Title: EMPLOYEE DISABILITY BENEFITS SHORT AND LONG TERM
Location: =l WWWWO@MWMM .m_MHwMW%HOW Procurement Representative: Christy VanAllen, Procurement Analyst
Company Name (Ad m_.aMwMMMW_M“ WMM__.MWMF Zip) OM.%hw”MMMMMm E-mail Address Company Representative owm.mmmﬁ
1 |Lee County Procurement 2115 Second Street, 1st Floor (239) 533 8881 cvanallen@leegov.com % & N&
Management Ft Myers FL 33901 (239) 485 8383 A, -
’ [« (e £ - r* re e T2 Youes Z@ leps.cmn @K\\uﬂ\’\.ﬁl(&wh
/ < = Z C 7 . : 73 r
Veepunty HA. m_\m\w\ﬁmﬁm@ uwmwmw &m\wwm,ﬁm jrami re2:0%eedov o | b i
4 P W, _ J t.,
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Please print clearly. By placing an X to provide public comment you acknowledge the following restrictions. 1. Comments will be limited to 3 minutes. 2. No questions
and answers shall be permitted during public input. 3. Topic should be limited to the solicitation being discussed. If you request to speak all information is mandatory.




