

Lee County Procurement Management Division

2115 Second Street, 1st Floor

Fort Myers, FL 33901

Main Line: (239) 533-8881 Fax Line: (239) 485-8383

www.leegov.com/procurement

## Proposal Opening Tabulation

Bid Number:	RFP200155CJV											
Bid Title:	Employee Disability Benefits - Short and Long Term											
Opening Date:	Thursday, June 25, 2020											
Opening Time:	2:30 PM											
Opened By:	Christy VanAllen											
Title:	Procurement Analyst											
Verified By:	Daich Jours											
Attended Opening:	See Sign-In Sheet											
	FIRM											
UNITED HEAD	THE GREW INSURANCE COMPANY											
METROPOLICA	THE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY											
OCHS, IN												
33 Ng 10 1	INSVERNCE COMPANY											
	ANCE COMPANY OF NEXTH AMERICA (CIGNA)											
	LIFE AND ACCIDENT COMPANY											
,												
)												
0												
1												
	E MADE AFTER STAFF RECOMMENDATION AND											
	SSION APPROVAL AT A LATER DATE**											
	Page 1 of )											

## Meeting Sign-In Sheet

15	14	13	12	=	10	9	∞	7	6	5	4	ω •	2	1				
	El Company										C	Lee Burty H.R.	11 11	Lee County Procurement Management	Company Name	Location:	Solicitation #:	Date/Time:
								16 16				1825 Hendry Street	£ . [.	2115 Second Street, 1st Floor Ft Myers FL 33901	Company Address (Address, Ste/Rm, City, State, Zip)	2115 SECOND ST. 1 <sup>ST</sup> FLOOR FORT MYERS, FL 33901	RFP200155CJV	June 25, 2020 at 2:30 PM
								IV.				(A39/533-2245	1. 1.	(239) 533 8881 (239) 485 8383	Company Phone Company Fax		Solicitation Title:	Meeting Type:
15		,										jamirez 2 deegov.	12 Jours 20 legos.com	cvanallen@leegov.com	E-mail Address	Procurement Representative:	EMPLOYEE DISABILITY I	В
9				6							C	com Presente Pho	On The	Chandellen	Company Representative	Christy VanAllen, Procurement Analyst	EMPLOYEE DISABILITY BENEFITS SHORT AND LONG TERM	BID OPENING
				,6,		,						We			Public Comment (X)	t Analyst	M	

and answers shall be permitted during public input. 3. Topic should be limited to the solicitation being discussed. If you request to speak all information is mandatory.